### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communispond, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AchieveGlobal, Inc.	
Street Address:	8875 Hidden River Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33637	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2823432	
Registration Number:	2877319	
Registration Number:	2877317	
Registration Number:	2874559	
Registration Number:	1293358	COMMUNISPOND
Registration Number:	1313394	COMMUNISPOND
Registration Number:	1712851	EXECUTIVE PRESENTATION SKILLS
Registration Number:	1701237	COMMUNICATING FOR IMPROVED PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1616116	SOCRATIC SELLING SKILLS
Registration Number:	3045407	EYE-BRAIN CONTROL
Registration Number:	3040821	WRITE UP FRONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

TRADEMARK 900156522 REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0905 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3714287-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Starshak

Signature: /kathryn starshak/

Date: 03/08/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Comm Merger DE#page1.tif source=Comm Merger DE#page2.tif source=Comm Merger DE#page3.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMMUNISPOND, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN

THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:50

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4764013 8100M

091089019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7695178

DATE: 12-14-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 12/10/2009 FILED 05:50 PM 12/10/2009 SRV 091089019 - 3520571 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

FIRST:The name of each constituent corporation is	Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 oundersigned corporation executed the f	of the Delaware General Corporation of Merger:	nauon Law, inc
AchieveGlobal, Inc.  and Communispond, Inc.  a Delaware corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.  THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AchieveGlobal, Inc.			
a Delaware corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.  THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AchieveGlobal, Inc.		, a Florida	corporation,
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.  THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AchieveGlobal, Inc.	and Communispond, Inc.		
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AchieveGlobal, Inc.	SECOND: The Agreement of Merger and acknowledged by each of the con	has been approved, adopted, cert nstituent corporations pursuant to	ified, executed o Title 8, Section
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.  FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009  SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 17 State Street, 32nd Floor,  New York, NY 10004  , the place of business of the surviving corporation.  SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	252. THIRD: The name of the surviving C	corporation is AchieveGlobal, Inc.	
Certificate of Incorporation.  FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009  SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 17 State Street, 32nd Floor,  New York, NY 10004  , the place of business of the surviving corporation.  SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the		3 1 10110	a corporation.
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 17 State Street, 32nd Floor,  New York, NY 10004  , the place of business of the surviving corporation.  SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	Certificate of Incorporation.  FIFTH: The merger is to become effether.	ective on December 31, 2009	ration shall be its
New York, NY 10004 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.  SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger i	is on file at 17 State Street, 32nd Floor	r,
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	New York, NY 10004	, the place of business of the surv	iving corporation.
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreem corporation on request, without cost, to	nent of Merger will be furnished to any stockholder of the constitue	by the surviving ant corporations.
corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	EIGHT: The surviving corporation ag	grees that it may be served with p	rocess in the State
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process it any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	of Delaware in any proceeding for	enforcement of any obligation	of the surviving
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	corporation arising form this merger,	including any suit or other proc	ceeding to enforce
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	the rights of any stockholders as de	termined in appraisal proceeding	gs pursuant to the
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in	provisions of Section 262 of the De	laware General Corporation law	s, and irrevocably
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the	appoints the Secretary of State of De	laware as its agent to accept serv	vices of process in
	any such suit or proceeding. The Se	ecretary of State shall mail any si	uch process to the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving of signed by an authorized officer, the 152009.  By:	day of December, A.D.
	Authorized Officer
Name: <sup>7</sup>	Thomas C. Etter
	Print or Type
Title:	Vice President

**RECORDED: 03/08/2010**